

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB707

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In lieu of the von Gillern amendment, FA287:

a. In the von Gillern amendment, AM1560:

i. On page 1, line 22, "July" has been struck and "October" inserted;

ii. On page 2, line 1, "July" has been struck and "October" inserted;

iii. On page 6, line 27, "project area meets all of the" has been struck and "proposed development is demonstrated to be not inconsistent with the statutory" inserted;

iv. On page 31, line 24, "after any required transfer" has been struck; and

v. On page 32, line 10, "refund" has been inserted after "or" and "from allocated amounts" has been inserted after "reduction"; and in line 21 "from allocated amounts" has been inserted after "refunds"; and

b. In the Bostar amendment, AM1573:

i. On page 4, lines 13, 17, and 25, "July" has been struck and "October" inserted; and

ii. On page 5, line 10, "refund" has been inserted after "or" and "from allocated amounts" has been inserted after "reduction".

2. Amendments 1 and 2 of the Quick amendment, AM1581, have been incorporated into the Bostar amendment, AM1573, as follows:

a. On page 4, after line 24 the following new subdivision has been inserted:

"(d) On and after July 1, 2025, and until October 1, 2025, any transactions occurring within a good life district and within a city or village that has implemented an occupation tax pursuant to section 77-4413 shall be subject to a state sales tax rate that is fifty percent of the state sales tax rate provided in section 77-2701.02."; and

b. On page 4, line 25, "(d)" has been struck and "(e)" inserted; and in line 29 "(e)" has been struck and "(f)" inserted.

3. In lieu of the von Gillern amendment, FA286, in the von Gillern amendment, AM1560:

a. On page 3, line 1, "restrictive covenants," has been inserted after the second comma; and

b. On page 5, line 6, "and" has been inserted after the semicolon; in line 7 "; and" has been struck and an underscored period inserted; and lines 8 and 9 have been struck.

4. In the E&R amendments, ER87, on page 1, line 2, "77-4401," has been inserted after "77-2701.02"; in line 3 "77-4408," has been inserted after "77-4406,"; and in line 7 "to provide severability;" has been inserted after the second semicolon.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson